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johnmudd1 <johnmudd1@gmail.com> Sun, Nov 18, 2018 at 6:09 PM
To: Maria de Lourdes <mserpa@lesley.edu>, Cindie Neilson <cneilson@bostonpublicschools.org>, Priya Tahiliani
<ptahiliani@bostonpublicschools.org>, Ellen Kelleher <mkelleher@bostonpublicschools.org>, "Borrero, Ivonne"
<iborrero@bostonpublicschools.org>
Cc: BPS ELL Task Force <bpselltaskforce@gmail.com>, Lena Parvex <lparvex@bostonpublicschools.org>, Miren Uriarte
<miren.uriarte@gmail.com>, Suzanne Lee <lee.suzanne28@gmail.com>

To All -

Attached are the minutes of our Nov. 13 meeting.  Send corrections now or save them for our Dec. 19 meeting.

Immediate Action:

- OEL and OSE should plan to attend the Nov 27 EL Human Capital meeting at 1:00 in Room 213.

- OEL and OSE will send suggested language for the Budget Guidance document before that meeting. 

- Priya was asked to send the OEL data on the match between single-language SEI classes and the language of the
teacher.

- Maria was asked to send the draft Guidance Document, after she/they complete the final draft before editing.

- Priya was asked to send whatever material is now available from OEL work with Harvard on options under the LOOK
Bill.

Longer-term Follow-up Issues:

- BPS needs to be able to set a language requirement for teachers in single-language classrooms.   (Currently in
negotiation.)

- There is a need to make a language requirement in job postings for new hires.

- BPS development of proposals to group Spanish-speaking students to DOJ. (Unclear if only EL or also ELSWD
students.)  

- Student grouping needs to be imbedded in BuildBPS plans, and unclear that it is now happening. 

Comments and/or corrections on this cover note and the minutes, please.
peace, john
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Kelleher, M. Ellen <mkelleher@bostonpublicschools.org> Mon, Nov 19, 2018 at 9:57 AM
To: johnmudd1 <johnmudd1@gmail.com>
Cc: "serpa, maria" <mserpa@lesley.edu>, Cindie Neilson <cneilson@bostonpublicschools.org>, "Tahiliani, Priya"
<ptahiliani@bostonpublicschools.org>, "Borrero, Ivonne" <iborrero@bostonpublicschools.org>, BPS ELL Task Force
<bpselltaskforce@gmail.com>, Lena Parvex <lparvex@bostonpublicschools.org>, Miren Uriarte
<miren.uriarte@gmail.com>, lee.suzanne28@gmail.com
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Good morning John and all,

Thanks for the minutes.

Enjoy your Thanksgiving holiday!

Best wishes,

Ellen
M. Ellen Kelleher

Director - English Learners with Disabilities |Office of English Language Learners / Special Ed

Boston Public Schools 

2300 Washington Street, Boston, MA  02119

mkelleher@bostonpublicschools.org | 617-635-9435 ext 45050
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